
introauçea 13y: TRACY J~QWEJ~

No.: ~V2LI~V~

/25/80/em . V .. V V V

1 V V V ORDINANCE NO. 4S2~ ~V V V

2: V• V AN 6RfiINANCE.appropriating. $5,344,432 from V

various sources for the cost-of-living V. .: V~ V:~

3 V V adjustments, Career Service Merit Pay Plan, V V

V labornegotiation settlements, reclassiVfi~
4 . cations and pay range changes.and personal •V V• V~ V

benefits; amendi.ng Ordinance No.: 4597.,.
5 V Sections 3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16, .

V 17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30,
6 . . 31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39, 41,43,61 and 65,

V as Vamended~ V . ~

7 . V

: BE IT ORDAINED BY THE. COUNCIL OF KVING COU~.TY:. V V V.

V SECTION 1.. There is hereby approved an4 a,dOpted:anVVapprqV~

priation of $4,779,970 from Special Programs salary adjustment

H contingencies and $555,214 from Current. Expense Fund. Balance~to

12 Current Expense Fund divisions set forth below, for cost-of-living

13 adjustments, the Career Service Merit Pay, Plan, labor negotiation

14 settlements, reclassifications and pay range changes and personal
V benefits. V V V V ~ V

15

6 SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-.

17 priation of $8,382 to. the. Public Works ER ‘~. R Fund for cost-of.-’
living adju~tm.ents. from unappropriated Public Works ER~R Fund

balance. . . V . . V . V

19 . . . V

20 SECTION 3. There is hereby approved and adopted an app~’o

21 priation of $866 to the Reproduction Fund for cost-of-living.

22 adjustments from unappropriated Reproduction Fund balance. . .

23 ~ . SECTION ‘4. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 3, is hereby amended

24 to read as follows:

25 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

26 County Council (($--€98412}) $ 720,704

27 SECTION 5. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 4, is hereby amended

28 to read as follows:

29 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

30 Council Administrative Clerk $I~328~598)} $1,479,286

31 V SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 5, is hereby amended

32 to read as follows:

33 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Policy Development Commission E~$---9834G8}) $ 107,574



1 SECTION 7. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 6, is hereby amended.

2 to read as follows:

3 From the Current Expense Fundthere is herey appropriated to:

4 Zoning ~ Sub Division Examiner ~($--263;053)) $ 274,311

5 SECTION 8. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 7, is hereby amended

6 to read as follows:

7 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

$ County Auditor ~($--543~234~ $ 596,619

9 SECTION 9. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 8, is herebyamended

10 to read as follows:

11 From.the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

12 Ombudsman $--1S4;~55~ $ 162,493

13 SECTION 10. OrdinanceNo. 4597, Section 9, is hereby amended

14 to read as follows:

15 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

16 Tax Advisor f($--~€9;247)) $ 74,573

17 SECTION 11. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 10, is hereby amended

18 to read as,follows:

19 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

20 County Executive (($--397~6G3}~ $ 430,729

21 PROVIDED THAT:

22 All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,
Section 10, shall be fulfilled.

23

24 SECTION 12. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 11, is hereby amended
to read as follows:

25

6 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

27 County Administrative Office f($--584~ll3)} $ 641,558

28 SECTION 13. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 12, is hereby amended
to read •as follows:

29

30 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

31 Personnel f($--819~€78}) $ 869,596

32

33

-2-



1 SECTION 14. OrdinanCe No. 4597, Section 13, ishereby.ameflded

2 to read as follows:

3 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

4 Real Property . (f$--89~i68€~ $. 862,99~

5 SECTION 15. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 14, is hereby amended

6 to read as follows:

7 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

8 Facilities Management ~($2~483~798)) $2~6l4,630

9 SECTION 16. Ordinance No. 4597, Sêction1S, i.s hereby amended

10 to read as follows:

11 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

12 Comptroller E($3~93~iS@73) $3,212,734

13 SECTION 17. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 16, is hereby amended

14 to read as follows:

15 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

16 RecordS ~ Elections . ~ $3,567,283

17 SECTION 18. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 17, is hereby amended

18 to read ~s follows:

19 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

20 General Services (($2;3~7G~948)~ $2,300,8~

21 SECTION i~. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 18, is hereby amended

22 to read as follows:

23 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to.:

24 Budget ~ Program

25 Development Admin. E($--19~i993)) $114,168
PROVIDED THAT:

26
All provisos adopted by th~ Council in Ordinance No. 4597,

27 Section 18, shall be fulfilled.

28 SECTION 20. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 19, is hereby amended

29 to read as follows:

30 From the Current Expense Fund there is herebyaPProPriated to:

31

32

33
-.3-

.j ..,, - -.



1 Program Budgets (.~$--81~~789)) $ 876,492

2 PROVIDED THAT:

3 All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,
Section 19, shall be fulfilled.

4
SECTION 21. Ordinance No. 4597, •Section 20, is hereby amended

5
to read as follows:

6
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

7
Program Development E($--3l5~225}} $ 342,027

8
SECT~[ON 22. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 21, is hereby amended

9
to read as follows:

10
From the Current Expense Fund .there is hereby appropriated to:

11
Office of Aging E($--379~396~) $ 388,769

12
PROVIDED THAT:

13
All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,

14 Section 21, shall be fulfilled.

15 SECTION 23. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 22, is hereby amended~

16 to read as follows:

17 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

18 Planning ~ Community Development
Administration (E$--l85~753~ $ 197,721

19
PROVIDED THAT:

20
All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,

21 Section 22, shall be fulfilled.

22 SECTION 24. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 23, is hereby amended

23 to read as follows:

24 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

25 Parks (($6~880~287u1 $7,172,969

26 PROVIDED THAT:

27 All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,
Section 23, shall be fulfilled.

28
SECTION 25. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 24, is hereby amended

29
to read as follows:

30
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

31
Building E~ Land

32 Development f($3;564;€2l3~ $3,794,501

33

1’



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance.4597,
Section 24, shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 26. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 25, is hereby. amended

to read as follows: .

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Planning (~$1;694i27.9}) $1,708,105

PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance 4597,
Section 25, shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 27. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 26, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Agriculture E($---53i8G2~ $ 57,914

SECTION 28. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 27, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Medical Examiner . . . f($--8€l~543}~ $918,358

SECTION 29. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 28, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Public Safety (~$1S~412;64l~) $19,731,886

PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance 4597,
Section 28, shall be fulfilled.

SECTION 30. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 29, is hereby amended~

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Civil Service ~($--142~4543) $ 148,979

SECTION 31. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 30, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

Rehabilitative Services E($7$44i77G}) $7,673,708

—5-

4822

\~,



4822

I PROVIDED THAT:

2 The proviso adopted by the Council in Ordinance 4597,
Section 30, shall be fulfilled.

3
SECTION 32. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 31, is hereby amended

4
to •read as follows: :

5
• From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

6
• Youth Services (($7i936;1793.) $7,401,663

7
SECTION 33. Ordinance No. 4597, Section •32, is hereby amended

8
to read as follows:

9
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

10
Superior court (($5~213~529}~ $5,412,898

11
SECTION 34. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 33, is hereby amended

12
to read as follows: .

.13
From the Current Expense Fund. there ishereby appropriated to:

14
Distric.t Courts . (($4~871~059)} $5,037,024

.15
PROVIDED THAT:

16
All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,

17 Section 33, shall be fulfilled.

18 SECTION 35. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 34,. is hereby amended

19 to read as follows:

20 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

21 Judicial Administration fE$2~988~5O2)~ $2,261,633

22 PROVIDED THAT:

23 All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance 4597,
Section 34, shall be fulfilled.

24
SECTION 36. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 35, is hereby amended

25
to read as follows:

26
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

27
Prosecuting Attorney E($4~669;098)) $4,974,545.

28
SECTION 37. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 36, is hereby amended

29
to read as follows:

30
From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

31 -

Public Defense (($3?7791903}} $3,799,056
32

33
-6-



4822

1 SECTION 38. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 37, is hereby amended

2 to read as follows:

3 From. the Current Expense Fund there’ is hereby appropriated to:

4 Assessments . . $6~l97~7o4})~ $6,624,524

5 SECTION 39. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 38,, is.hereby amended

6 to read as follows:

7 ‘From the CurrentExpense Fund there is her.eby appropriated to:

8 Boundary Review Board ~($---8~342)~ $ 91,878

9 SECTION 40. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 39, is hereby amended

10 to read as follows:

11 From the Current Expense Fu’nd there is hereby appropriated to:

12 Cooperative Extension Service (‘($--398~9783.) $ 328,731

13 SECTION 41. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 41, is hereby amended

14 to read ‘as follows:

15 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:’

16 Arts Commission E($--643~25~ $ ‘ 654,851

17 SECTION 42. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 43, as amended, is

18 hereby amended to read as follows:’ ‘

19 From the Current Expense Fund there is hereby appropriated to:

20 Special Programs (($~895~86s}) $3,025,895

21 PROVIDED THAT:

22 All provisos adopted by the Council in Ordinance No. 4597,
Section 43, shall be fulfilled.’

23

24 SECTION 43. Ordinance No. 4597, Section 61, is hereby amended

2 to read as follows:

26 From the Public Works ER ~ R Fund there is appropriated:

27 ‘ (f$3~389~l49)} $3,388,531

28

29

30

31 ‘

32

33
-7-



4822:.

From the Reproduction Fund there is hereby appropriated:

V (($--288~3633).. $ 289,229

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this(3/4-~__day of

•. 1980.

______ d~ of

the CounciT

this__~_~~day of

KING COUNTY COUNCIL•
KING TY, WASHINGTON

LVI~rm~ir

r~z~

122
7nt~cutive

SECTION 44. Ordinance No. 4597, Sectibn 65, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

I,
PASSED this

ATTEST:

1980.

EP~fl€~~/k~T

APPROVED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

$

9

10

11.

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1980

-8-

c.


